XXXIII IPPA Advanced Course in Paediatric Pathology

8 - 14 October, 2011

Sisus Hotel, Cesme, Turkey

PROGRAMME

Local Organisers: Prof. Esin Kotiloglu
Prof. Erdener Ozer

Course Director: PD Dr. Elisabeth Bruder



Tutors

Prof. Paul Dickman (USA)

Dr. Roger Malcomson (UK)

Prof. Jelena Martinovic (France)
Prof. Bernard Portmann (UK)
Prof. Ray Redline (USA)

Prof. Pierre Russo (USA)

Local Guest Tutors

Prof. Oguz Altungoz
Prof. Arzu Ensari
Prof. Tarik Tihan

Resident Tutor

Prof. Cheryl M. Coffin (USA)
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Saturday 8™ October 2011

Registration and tea from 14.00

18.30 Dinner

20.00 Introductory Lecture

HISTORICAL JOURNEY FROM MASTIC TO ARTICHOKE M. I. AKCORA
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Sunday 9" October 2011

Chair: Cheryl Coffin
08.30 OPENING

08.45 LECTURE 1

ENTEROPATHIES OF INFANCY AND INTRACTABLE DIARRHEA

945 LECTURE 2

PATHOLOGY OF LOW GRADE ASTROCYTIC NEOPLASMS IN CHILDREN

10.35—- 11.00 Coffee

11.00 LECTURE 3

INTRODUCTION AND GROSS PATHOLOGY OF THE PLACENTA

12.00 LECTURE 4
BULBAR AND ORBITAL LESIONS IN CHILDREN
13.00 Lunch

14.00 Course photograph

14.30 — 16.30 Afternoon Tour Cesme & Alacati

1.

18.30 Dinner

Chair: Elisabeth Bruder & Roger Malcomson
20.00 LECTURE S

PARTICIPANTS' SLIDE SEMINAR
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Monday 10" October 2011

Chair: Paul Dickman
8.30 LECTURE 6

INFLAMMATORY LESIONS OF THE PLACENTA R. REDLINE

9.30 LECTURE 7

PATHOLOGY OF FOCAL CORTICAL DYSPLASIA T. TIHAN
10.30-11.00 Coffee

11.00 LECTURE 8

PANCREATIC DISORDERS IN INFANCY AND CHILDHOOD P. RUSSO

12.00 LECTURE9

COELIAC DISEASE A. ENSARI

13.00 Lunch

Afternoon — free afternoon for private study

18.30 Dinner

Chair: Elisabeth Bruder & Roger Malcomson
19.30 LECTURE 10

TUTORS’ SLIDE SEMINAR (part1)
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Tuesday, 11 October 2011

Chair: Jelena Martinovic

8.15 LECTURE 11

IMMUNE DISORDERS OF THE GI TRACT

9.15 LECTURE 12

GENETIC CHANGES IN NEUROBLASTOMA

10.15-10.45

10.45 LECTURE 13

VASCULAR LESIONS OF THE PLACENTA

11.45 LECTURE 14

VIRTUAL MICROSCOPY

12.45 Lunch

13.30-18.30

P. RUSSO

0. ALTUNGOZ

Coffee

R. REDLINE

R. MALCOMSON

Afternoon — Tour Izmir City & Bay

18.30 Dinner

20.00 LECTURE 15

TUTORS’ SLIDE SEMINAR
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Wednesday 12th October 2011

Chair: Pierre Russo
8.15 LECTURE 16

THE PLACENTA IN PREGNANCY LOSS

9.15 LECTURE 17

FETAL KIDNEY: DEVELOPMENT AND DISEASES 1

10.15 - 10.45 Coffee
10.45 LECTURE 18

FETAL KIDNEY: DEVELOPMENT AND DISEASES I1

11.45 Lunch

Afternoon — Tour Ephesus

R. REDLINE

J. MARTINOVIC

J. MARTINOVIC

20.30 Dinner

21.30 LECTURE 19

THE QUIZ
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Thursday 13" September 2010

Chair: Ray Redline
830 LECTURE 20

NEONATAL CHOLESTASIS P. RUSSO

9.30 LECTURE 21

AUTOIMMUNE LIVER DISORDERS B. PORTMANN

10.30-11.00 Coffee
11.00 LECTURE 22

ALGORITHM FOR TIMING OF FETAL DEATH J. MARTINOVIC

11.45 LECTURE 23

LCH AND BENIGN BONE TUMOURS P. DICKMAN

12.40 LECTURE 24

MYXOID AND SPINDLE CELL SOFT TISSUE NEOPLASMS C. COFFIN

13.30 Lunch

Afternoon- free for personal study

19.30
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Friday 14" October 2011

Chair: Esin Kotiloglu & Erdener Ozer
9.00 LECTURE 25

MALIGNANT BONE TUMOURS P. DICKMAN

9.45  LECTURE 26

METABOLIC LIVER DISORDERS B. PORTMANN

10.40-11.05 Coffee
11.05 LECTURE 27

FETAL HYDROPS R. MALCOMSON

11.50 LECTURE 28

MEET THE EXPERT VIDEO MICROSCOPY SESSION
12.40 IPPA Course Business Meeting

INTRODUCTION TO IPPA 2012 LA GRANJA, SPAIN I. COLMENERO & F. CASCO

13.00
Lunch and depart
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TUTORS and PARTICIPANTS

Oguz Altungoz, Dokuz Eylul University School of Medicine, Department of Medical Biology and Genetics,
Inciralti, 35340 Izmir, Turkey, e-mail: oguz.altungoz@deu.edu.tr

Arzu Ensari, Ankara University School of Medicine, Department of Pathology, Sihhiye, 06100 Ankara,
Turkey, e-mail: aensari@tr.net

Paul Dickman, Department of Pathology, Phoenix Children’s Hospital, 1919 East Thomas Road, Phoenix,
AZ 85016, USA, e-mail: pdickman@phoenixchildrens.com

Roger Malcomson, Histopathology Department, Leicester Royal Infirmary, Infirmary Close, Leicester, LE1
5WW, UK. E-mail: roger.malcomson@uhl-tr.nhs.uk, webmaster@paedpath.org

Jelena Martinovic, Unit of Fetal Pathology, Hospital Antoine Béclére, 157, rue de la Porte de Trivaux,
92141 Clamart, France. E-mail: jelena.martinovic@abc.aphp.fr jelenamartinovic@yahoo.fr

Peter Meyer, University Eye Hospital, Mittlere Strasse 91, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, e-mail:
peter.meyer@unibas.ch

Bernard Portmann, Professor emeritus, King’s College London, 20 Ewelme Road, Forest Hill, London SE23
3BH, UK, e-mail: bernard.portmann@kcl.ac.uk

Ray Redline, Department of Pathology, Case Western Reserve University, 11100 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland,
OH 44106, e-mail: raymond.redline@case.edu

Pierre Russo, Department of Pathology, The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia, 5207 Main Building, 34"
and Civic Center Boulevard, Philadelphia, PA 19104-4399, USA, e-mail: russo@email.chop.edu

Tarik Tihan, UCSF, Neuropathology Unit, 505 Parnassus Avenue, Room M551, San Francisco, CA 94143-
0102, USA, e-mail: tarik.tihan@ucsf.edu

Elisabeth Bruder, Institute of Pathology, Hospital of the University of Basel, Schoenbeinstrasse 40, CH-
4031 Basel, Switzerland, e-mail: elisabeth.bruder@unibas.ch Mobile Phone Number +41 79 827 33 82

Cheryl M. Coffin, Vanderbilt University Department of Pathology, 1161 21st Avenue South, Medical Center
North-C3324, Nashville, TN 37232-2561, cheryl.coffin@vanderbilt.edu

Erdener Ozer, Department of Pathology, Dokuz Eylul University School of Medicine, Inciralti, 35340 Izmir,
Turkey, e-mail: erdener.ozer@gmail.com erdener.ozer@deu.edu.tr GSM: 00-90-532-3410535
Phone: 00-90-232-4123407

Esin Kotiloglu, Haci Memis Mah. 2070 sok. 21/2, 35950 Alacati-Cesme, lzmir, Turkey, e-mail:
ekotilkaraa@yahoo.com
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Mudher Al-Adnani, Department of Histopathology, Sheffield Children’s Hospital, Western Bank — Sheffield,
S10 2TH, UK. Email: Mudher.Al-Adnani@sch.nhs.uk

Gauri Batra, Department of Paediatric Pathology, Royal Manchester Children’s Hospital, Oxford Road,
Manchester M13 9WL, UK, e-mail: gauribatra@gmail.com

Stefania Bitetti, Paediatric Pathology, RMCH, Oxford Road, Manchester M139WL, UK, e-mail:
sbitetti@libero.it

Sigrid Bjoernstad, Center for Pediatric and Pregnancy Related Pathology, Department of Pathology, Oslo
University Hospital, Ulleval, Kirkeveien 166, 0407 Oslo, Norway, e-mail: Sigrid.bjornstad@ulleval.no

Jennifer Black, Department of Pathology, Microbiology and Immunology, Vanderbilt University, Vanderbilt
Children’s Hospital, 2200, Children’s Way DOT 11223, Nashville, TN 37232-9069, USA, e-mail:
Jennifer.black@vanderbilt.edu

Peter Bode, Institute of Surgical Pathology, University Hospital Zurich, Schmelzbergstrasse 12, 8091 Zurich,
Switzerland, e-mail: peterkarl.bode@usz.ch

Dorothee Bouron-Dal Soglio, Department of Pathology, CHU Ste Justine, 3175 Chemin de la Cote Sainte
Catherine, 43T 1C5 Quebec Montreal, Canada, e-mail: dorothee.dal soglio.hsj@sss.gouv.qc.ca

Claire Bowen, Histopathology, Birmingham Children’s Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Steelhouse Lane,
Birmingham, B4 6NH, UK, e-mail: cbowen@doctors.org.uk

Fernando Casco, Pathology Department, Hospital Universitario Nino Jesus, 65 Menendez Pelayo Av, 28009
Madrid, Spain,e-mail: fgcasco2000@yahoo.com.ar

Amanda Charlton, Histopathology, The Children’s Hospital at Westmead, Corner Hawkesbury Rd and
Hainsworth St., Westmead, NSW, 2076, Australia, e-mail: amandac6@chw.edu.au

Fraser Charlton, Cellular Pathology, Royal Victoria Infirmary, Queen Victoria Road, Newcastle upon Tyne,
NE1 4LP, UK, e-mail: fraser.charlton@ncl.ac.uk

Sophie Collardeau-Frachon, Centre de Pathologie, Groupement Hospitalier Est, 59, bd Pinel, 69677 Bron
Cedex, France, e-mail: sophie.collardeau-frachon@chu-lyon-fr

Isabel Colmenero, Department of Pathology, Hospital Infantil Universitario Nino Jesus, Av. Menendez
Pelayo, 65, 28009 Madrid, Spain, e-mail: isabelcolmenero@gmail.com

Aurore Coulomb, Hopital Armand Trousseau, 26 avenue du Dr Arnold Netter, 75012 Paris, France, e-mail:
aurore.coulomb@trs.aphp.fr

Ellen Degreef, Department of Pathology, Stichting PAMM, Michelangelolaan 2, 5623 EJ Eindhoven, The
Netherlands, e-mail: e.degreef@pamm.nl

Susan Dilly, Department of Pathology, Barts and the London Medical School, UK, 11 Westwood Park,
Forest Hill, London SE23 3QB, UK, e-mail: s.dilly@gmul.ac.uk

Milena Djukic, Department of Pediatric Pathology, Mother and Child Care Institute of Serbia ‘dr Vukan
Cupic’, Jurija Gagarina 14\b, 11070 Belgrade, Serbia, e-mail: djukic.dr.milena@gmail.com

Karen Ernestus, Department of Pathology, University of Wiirzburg, Josef-Schneider-Str. 2, 97080 Wuerzburg,
germany, e-mail: Karen.ernestus@uni-wuerzburg.de
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Clair Evans, Department of Paediatric Pathology, Royal Hospital for Sick Children, Dalnair Street, Yorkhill,
Glasgow G3 8SJ, UK, e-mail: drcaevans@hotmail.com

Jacqueline Goedhals, Anatomical Pathology, University of the Free State and NHLS, 14 Millie Krause Place,
Waverley, Bloemfontein 9301, South Africa, e-mail: gnmbjg@ufs.ac.za

Nicole Graf, Histopathology Department, The Children’s Hospital at Westmead, Cnr Hawkesbury Rd &
Hainsworth St., Westmead, NSW 2145, Australia, e-mail: nicoleg@chw.edu.au

Marieke Hogenes, Department of Pathology, Laboratorium Pathologie Oost Nederland, Burgemeester Edo
Bergsmalaan 1, 7512 AD Enschede, The Netherlands, e-mail: m.c.h.hogenes@umcutrecht.nl,
m.hogenes@Ilaborpath.nl

Casper Jansen, Department of Pathology, Laboratorium Pathologie Oost-Nederland, Burg. Edo
Bergsmalaan 1, 7512 AD, Enschede, The Netherlands, e-mail: c.jansen@Iaborpath.nl

Eva Juettner, Sektion Kinderpathologie, Institut fir Pathologie, Haus 14, Universitatsklinikum Schleswig-
Holstein, Arnold-Heller Strasse 3, 20105 Kiel, Germany, e-mail: ejuettner@path.uni-kiel.de

Ayper Kacar, Department of Pediatric Pathology, Ankara Children Diseases, Haematology, Oncology
Research and Training Hospital. Altindag-Ankara 06610 Turkey, e-mail: ayperkacar@yahoo.com

Elena Kikina, Department of Pathomorphology, Cytology and Genetics, Irkutsk Regional Diagnostic Centre,
109 Baikalskaya Street, 664047 Irkutsk, Russia, e-mail: lena_kikina@mail.ru

May Leong, Department of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine, KK Women'’s and Children’s Hospital, 100
Bukit Timah Road, Singapore 229899, e-mail: mayyingl@yahoo.com

Andreas Marnerides, Clinical Pathology & Cytology, Karolinska University Hospital, Huddinge, Klinisk
Patologi/ Cytologi, Karolinska Universitetssjukhuset Huddinge, F42, Haelsovaegen, 141 86 Stockholm,
Sweden, e-mail: amarnerides@hotmail.com, andreas.marnerides@karolinska.se

Lisa Leth Maroun, Department of Pathology, Diagnostic Center, unit 5443, Rigshospitalet, Blegdamsvej 9,
Copenhagen DK-2100, Denmark, e-mail: lisa.leth.maroun@rh.regionh.dk

Charlotte Mechler, Department of Pathology, Hopital Louis Mourier, 178, rue des Renouillers, 92700
Colombes, France, e-mail: charlotte.mechler@Imr.aph.fr

Suzanne Mol, Department of Pathology, Jeroen Bosch Ziekenhuis, Den Bosch, Loondermolen 89,
Eindhoven 5612 MJ, The Netherlands, e-mail: suzanne@climbing.nl

Annette M. Miiller, Department of Paediatric Pathology, University Clinic Bonn, Sigmund-Freud-Strasse 25,
55127 Bonn, Germany, e-mail: annette.mueller@ukb.uni-bonn.de

Amanda Murphy, Department of Histopathology, St. Thomas’ Hospital, 2" Floor, North Wing, Lambeth
Place Road, London SE1 7EH, UK, e-mail: mandabloom@gmail.com

Anita Nagy, Histopathology Department, Addenbrooke’s Hospital, Box 235, Hills Road, Cambridge CB2
0QQ, UK, e-mail: anita.nagy@addenbrookes.nhs.uk

Ina U Nicklaus-Wollenteit, Perinatal Pathology, Birmingham Women’s Hospital, Mindelsohn Way,
Birmingham B15 2TG, UK, e-mail: WollenteitNicklaus@web.de

Diclehan Orhan, Department of Paediatric Pathology, Hacettepe Universitesi Tip Fakiiltesi ihsan Dogramaci
Cocuk Hastanesi, 3 nolu kapi Pediatrik Patoloji Unitesi Sihhiye ANKARA 06100, Turkey, e-mail:
diclehan@hacettepe.edu.tr

Komala Pillay, Department of Histopathology, National Health Laboratory Services and University of Cape
Town, PO Box 5182, 7536 Tygervalley, Cape Town, South Africa, e-mail: Komala.Pillay@uct.ac.za
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Silvia Planas, Department of Paediatric Pathology, Royal Hospital for Sick Children, Dalnair Street, Yorkhill,
Glasgow G3 8SJ, UK, e-mail: silvia_planas@yahoo.es

Aylar Poyraz, Department of Pathology, Gazi University Medical School, Gazi Universitesi Tip Fakultesi
Patoloji AD, Besevler, Ankara 06500, Turkey, e-mail: aylar@gazi.edu.tr

Lidia Raevskaya, Department of Pathology, Cytology and Genetics, Irkutsk Clinical Diagnostic Centre, 109
Baikalskaya Street, 664047 Irkutsk, Russia, e-mail: lidiaraevskaya@yahoo.com

Rodriguez Maria Matilde, Department of Pathology, University of Miami/ Jackson Memorial Hospital, 1611
NW 12 Avenue. Holtz Center-2142, Miami, Florida 33136, USA, e-mail: mmrod@miam.edu

Carlota Rovira, Department of Pathology, Hospital Sant Joan de Deu, Pg Sant Joan de Deu n° 2. 08950
Barcelona, Spain, e-mail: crovira@hsjdbcn.org

Chitra Sethuraman, Department of Histopathology, Sheffield Children’s Hospital, Western Bank, Sheffield
S10 2TH, UK, e-mail: drcsethuraman@yahoo.com

Artur Silva, Servico Anatomia Patologica, Hospital Santa Maria, Av. Prof. Egas Moniz, 1649-035 Lisboa,
Portugal, e-mail: artur.costasilva@hsm.min-saude.pt

Jurate Skikuniene, Department of Pathology and Cytology, Karolinska University Hospital, Solna,
Stockholm 17176, Sweden, e-mail: jurate.skikuniene@karolinska.se

Birthe Skovby, Department of Clinical Pathology, Hospital south, Naestved Hospital, Zealand region,
Ringstedgade 61, 4700 Naestved, denmark, e-mail: bids@regionsjaelland.dk

Kate Strachan, Pathology and Laboratory Medicine, Mount Sinai Hospital, 600 University Avenue, Toronto,
Ontario M5G 1X5, Canada, e-mail: e-mail: katestrachans@gmail.com

Gitta Turowski, Klinikk for diagnostikk og intervensjon, Department of Pathology, Oslo University Hospital
Ulleval, Postboks 4956 Nydalen, 0424 Oslo, Norway, e-mail: gitta.turowski@uus.no

Bhumita Vadgama, Cellular Pathology, Mailpoint 02, Southampton General Hospital, Southampton
University Hospitals NHS Trust, Tremona Road, Southampton SO016 6YD, UK, e-mail:
bhumita.vadgama@suht.swest.nhs.uk

Patrick van der Voorn, Department of Pathology, VU University Medical Center (VUMC), De Boelelaan
1117, Amsterdam, 1081HV, The Netherlands, e-mail: JP.vanderVoorn@vumc.nl

Christian Vokuhl, Institut fiir Pathologie, Haus 14, Universitatsklinikum Schleswig-Holstein, Arnold-Heller
Strasse 3, 20105 Kiel, Germany, e-mail: cvokuhl@path.uni-kiel.de
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